

\204

SLP(C)No. 22578 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22578/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in MA 300/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

UDAY SHANKAR TRIYAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KALEWAR PRASAD SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kirti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
for Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the case is adjourned. Post after Christmas holidays.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER