

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22578/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in MA No. 300/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UDAY SHANKAR TRIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KALEWAR PRASAD SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Sahay,adv.  
Ms.Anita Kanungo,Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the parties the Court  
reserved its judgment in this matter.

Written submissions be filed by next  
Monday.

The Registry is directed to call for entire  
records as expeditiously as possible.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER